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PROPOSED JUNCTION UPGRADE

PROPOSED CROSSING UPGRADE

PROPOSED PERMANENT ROAD CLOSURE

PROPOSED MINI ROUNDABOUT
CONVERSION TO T JUNCTION

PROPOSED QUIET STREET

PROPOSED SEGREGATED CYCLE TRACK

PROPOSED SOLAR STUD LIGHTING

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION AND INDIVIDUAL
SCHEME PLANS REFER TO BURY COUNCIL
WEBSITE

N

PROPOSED CYCLOPS JUNCTION
UPGRADE TO PRIORITISE PEDESTRIAN
AND CYCLING SAFETY.

NEW TOUCAN CROSSINGS TO IMPROVE PEDESTRIAN
AND CYCLE SAFETY AND CONNECTIVITY. (EXACT
LOCATIONS OF CROSSINGS STILL TO BE
CONFIRMED).

PROPOSED SOLAR-POWERED STUD
LIGHTING TO INCREASE VISIBILITY AND
SAFETY FOR PEDESTRIANS DURING
NIGHT-TIME.

JUNCTION UPGRADE TO REDUCE
VEHICLE SPEED AND IMPROVE
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY.

JUNCTION UPGRADE TO
INCLUDE WIDENED FOOTWAYS
AND SIGNALISED PEDESTRIAN
CROSSINGS.

EXISTING UNCONTROLLED
CROSSING UPGRADED TO A SIGNAL
CONTROLLED TOUCAN CROSSING.

GIGG LANE DESIGNATED AS A "QUIET STREET"
THROUGH THE USE OF TRAFFIC CALMING
MEASURES. PROMOTING SAFER TRAVEL FOR
WALKING & CYCLING.

JUNCTION UPGRADE TO A SIGNALISED
JUNCTION INCLUDING CONTROLLED
PEDESTRIAN AND CYCLE CROSSINGS.

JUNCTION UPGRADE TO INCLUDE
WIDENED FOOTWAYS AND SIGNALISED
PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS.

NEW PARALLEL CROSSING TO IMPROVE
PEDESTRIAN AND CYCLE SAFETY AND
CONNECTIVITY .

REMOVAL OF MINI - ROUNDABOUT AND NEW
ZEBRA CROSSING WITH FOOTWAY WIDENING
TO PROVIDE A SAFER CROSSING FOR
SCHOOLCHILDREN AND OTHER PEDESTRIANS.

ROAD CLOSURE AT ALBERT STREET
ALLOWING ACCESS FOR WALKING AND
CYCLING AND IMPROVING TRAFFIC FLOW
THROUGH KEY JUNCTIONS.

MINI - ROUNDABOUTS
CONVERTED TO A T JUNCTION TO
SIMPLIFY VEHICLE MOVEMENTS
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71.517
1.58

71.66

71.57
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71.06

70.91
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72.15
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72.54
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72.29

72.28

72.33
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72.33
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72.26

72.22
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72.69
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WOODEN BRIDGE

72.54
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71.75
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70.76

70.23
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72.41
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74.29

74.69

75.16
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76.33

76.83

77.42
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82.38
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73.34
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74.19

74.70

75.23

75.79

76.98

77.45

78.34
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79.25

79.44
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79.23
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74.71

74.18

73.91

73.55

73.33

73.11

72.69 72.5072.61
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73.25
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74.04

74.41

74.91

75.44
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76.55
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77.71
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POSSIBLE WATER SPRING

P/W
P/WP/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

72.09
72.29

72.25

72.65

73.08

73.81

74.19

74.05

75.37

75.83
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77.48

78.10

78.38
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82.38

81.70

81.18
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82.53

82.30
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82.41

82.50
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82.71

82.77

GRASS
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82.34
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82.18
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80.96
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83.07
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82.40
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82.19
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81.09

80.65
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83.62

83.70
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84.04
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84.32
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84.43
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FOLIAGE LINE ALSO TOP OF EMBANKMENT

84.71
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87.95

79.37
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82.40

82.51

82.56
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82.75
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83.08

83.28
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84.11

84.28

84.32

84.41

84.52

84.61

84.62

84.68
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84.67

84.6484.75

84.9084.88

85.33
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87.85 87.80

87.34

86.58 86.30

85.86 85.58

85.32 84.93 84.89

84.88 84.77

84.67 84.72 84.73

84.71 84.70

84.66

84.65 84.63

84.68

84.67 84.65 84.67 84.67

84.65

84.64

84.54

84.44

84.38

84.31

84.12

83.84

83.71
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83.50
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DJ05

DJ06

DJ07

DJ08

DJ09

DJ10

DJ11

DJ12

DJ13
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DJ16
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DJ18
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381504.506mE

410431.403mN85.029mH

381516.072mE410378.734mN

83.150mH

381532.654mE

410334.157mN80.587mH

381544.481mE410313.040mN

80.553mH

381551.248mE410287.825mN

80.688mH
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77.531mH
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381480.192mE410125.421mN72.462mH
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 ALL VISIBLE COVERS SURVEYED AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
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90.59

91.33

91.4491.46

91.64

91.58

91.79

92.06

92.27

92.52

92.85

93.08

93.11

93.01 92.93

92.82 92.73 92.66

92.60 92.52 92.44
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88.69
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88.80

88.87
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88.48

88.73
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88.65

88.61
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87.45
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88.40 88.32

88.13 87.91

87.76 87.53
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87.37

87.35

87.11 86.94
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86.56 86.47 86.49

86.51

86.44

86.38 86.27 86.23

86.1686.26

86.32

86.3686.45

86.5886.6386.53

86.53

86.6286.79

87.01

87.1787.3987.39

87.47 87.48 87.32

87.17 87.01 86.87

86.91 86.73

86.58

86.26
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87.3987.4287.4687.47

87.51

86.88

86.9086.93

86.9987.17

87.34

87.37

87.40

87.44

87.40

87.38 87.22

87.04 86.97 86.95

86.9186.9187.0387.26

87.3987.46
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86.73 86.78

86.79 86.78

86.61 86.67

86.63 86.58

86.52 86.43 86.38 86.34

86.3586.35
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86.84
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MHCL 86.90m
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87.78 87.71
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87.80SPEED RAMP87.84 87.75
87.72

87.74

86.5086.52

86.57 86.52

SPEED RAMP86.54 86.53
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87.40

87.48

87.5587.55
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88.4988.6488.66
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86.31

86.28

86.25 86.27 86.10

85.91 85.90 85.93

85.9085.86
85.88
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85.56

85.64

85.73
85.71 85.74

85.75

85.68 85.62

85.7885.79CATV
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85.82

85.71

MHCL 85.75m

MH

CL 85.96m

86.3786.37

86.23 86.20

86.12

86.08
86.08 85.43
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86.1386.08

86.0986.10

86.21

86.21

86.05

86.07 86.06 86.06 85.89

85.69

85.37

86.30

86.23

86.19

86.09 85.93

85.75 85.52

CATV

T/IC

PMS01

SC4

PMS02

PMS03

PMS04

380982.025mE410110.565mN

89.466mH

380968.482mE410095.073mN

89.361mH

381014.470mE410098.369mN88.742mH

381070.067mE

410102.330mN87.415mH

381127.939mE

410088.419mN86.164mH

ILLUMINATED
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88.47

88.62

89.25

88.89

88.84 88.71

88.65 88.70 88.56 88.42

88.6388.70

88.78
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89.02

89.27

88.85
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88.6488.72

88.83

88.5488.62 88.51GV TARMAC
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TAC PAV
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ILLUM
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ED S
IGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

G

G

G

G

G

G

88.60

88.52

88.3288.44

88.6588.73

88.6688.72
88.82

88.83
88.87

88.99

88.71 88.66

88.90

88.76
88.75

88.74
88.99

88.94

88.94

88.84 88.82 88.69

88.59 88.55

88.55

EC88.77

T/IC

T/IC

 GATE BUILT INTO WALL

 FADED GIVE WAY LINES

 FAD
ED W

HITE
 LINE

S

88.92 88.94
88.96

89.00
89.02

89.01
88.99

89.01

89.0389.03

89.20

89.45

89.47 89.44 89.40

89.27 89.17 89.18

89.17 89.07

89.05
89.05

89.02
89.06

89.00

CATV

CBOX

CATV

ICCL 89.12m

89.36
89.04

88.95

88.95

88.96
89.03

MHCL 88.93m

MHCL 88.97m

CATV

ST ST

ST

88.85

88.79

88.96 88.89BOL

BOL

88.69
88.81

88.7888.79 88.71

88.7488.81 88.74

88.47

88.60

88.82

88.46

88.58

88.75

88.83

89.02

89.11

89.27

89.43

88.9388.9288.89

89.33

89.08

88.96 88.95

88.89
88.87

88.90

88.91
88.93

89.26

88.93

88.94

88.96

88.93

89.2989.37

88.99 88.9989.01

89.02
89.38

CATV

89.45

89.27
89.1289.1389.15

89.2989.27

89.3489.46

AT JUNCTIONS

TAC PAV

HURST STREET

HURST STREET

TIN
LIN

E S
TRE

ET

TIN
LIN

E S
TRE

ET

94.26 94.19 94.15

94.11

G

G

G

G G

G

94.3194.32

94.02

94.03
94.19

94.30

94.32
94.20

94.09
94.20

94.34

94.40 94.34

94.32

ST

ST

ST

SIGN

ILLUM
INAT

ED S
IGN

ILLUM
INATE

D SIG
N

ILLUMINATED SIGN

TARMAC

TARMAC

TAC94.41

T/IC

T/IC

93.91

93.98

94.2394.26

94.35

94.3294.35

94.43

94.41

94.29
94.15

94.04 93.99 94.00

 FADED WHITE LINES

94.03
93.9594.09

94.12

94.03
94.09

94.18
94.34

94.3694.33

94.31

94.08
94.03

94.19 94.26

94.26

94.27
94.10

94.39 94.41 94.41 94.42
94.27

94.15

94.12

CATV

94.29

94.26
94.25

94.2394.18

94.1694.24 94.26 94.25 94.28

94.33
94.3694.42

94.38
94.39

94.3794.3794.27 CATV

T/IC

94.31

94.30

94.25
94.29

94.0894.1494.13

94.38

94.35
94.3794.40 94.34 94.33

94.32 94.22

94.17

94.31

94.34

94.2694.34

94.3294.3994.43
94.43

94.42

T/IC

94.38

GV

SPEED

94.32

94.28

94.36

94.29

94.2994.2994.3594.3794.30

94.30

94.27 94.28 94.28 94.29 94.30

MHCL 94.38m

94.43
94.38

94.34
94.38

94.34

94.16

RAMP

PAV
TACPAV

ORMROD STREET

ORMROD STREET

TIN
LIN

E S
TRE

ET

TIN
LIN

E S
TRE

ET

AT JUNCTIONS FADED WHITE LINES AND GIVE WAYS

ORMPMS01

ORMPMS02

381313.769mE410655.177mN

94.294mH

381346.286mE410644.002mN

94.192mH

I/R86.22

86.2586.3686.3986.4586.49

86.3186.3386.34

86.38

86.30

86.2786.28

TAC

TAC

TAC TAC

PAV

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

PAV

TAC

TAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

86.30

85.74

85.71

85.75

85.8585.88

85.95

86.0086.05

86.1186.16

86.31

86.32

86.23 86.26

86.29

86.3286.45

86.30

86.28

86.26

BLOCK PAVING TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

86.32

86.16

86.20

85.78

85.75

85.89

85.88

86.13

86.15

85.91

87.10

90.00

86.21

86.21

86.16 86.14

85.93
85.97

85.96

86.07

86.1886.0986.09

86.11

86.1586.17
86.32

S/PAL

86.45

86.31

I/R86.4386.4586.44 86.44 86.42 86.29 86.28 86.32

86.39

ST

STST
STST

ST

ST

ST

ST

STST

STST

ST

ST

86.10

86.08 86.08

86.06

85.96

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

85.94

85.94

85.93

85.82

85.7485.7785.87

85.92

86.0585.9585.9486.07

86.07

85.98

85.9985.88

85.88

85.9385.93
85.87

85.87 85.85

85.89
85.99

85.96 85.94

85.94

85.93

85.82 85.76 85.75 85.72

85.81

85.80

85.72

85.68 85.69

85.68 85.68

85.73

85.74 85.72 85.65

85.63 85.62
85.60

S/PA
L S/PAL

86.00

86.07 86.04

85.80

S/PA
L

S/PAL

86.24

86.13

86.18 86.01

86.07

86.01

85.98

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOLBOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOLBOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN ILLUMINATED SIGN

85.85

85.81 I/R85.81 85.84

85.84 85.84

85.85

CATV

85.68

85.5485.67

85.61
85.63

85.6485.6685.8085.8385.83

85.80

85.8085.7085.68
85.74

85.80

SPEED RAMP
85.39

85.40

87.05

87.01

87.09

87.1186.99

86.92

86.98 86.81

86.68

86.50

86.23

86.12

85.99

85.87

85.8485.81

85.85

85.80

85.66

85.76
85.76

85.73

85.71

85.59

85.50

85.43

85.50

85.49
I/R

85.55
85.52

85.54

85.42

85.53

85.58

85.67

91.0991.37

SPEED RAMP 85.64

91.63

91.31

90.97

90.69

90.64

ICCL 85.75m

86.0886.15
86.16

86.09 86.19

86.10

86.04 85.98 85.88 85.87

85.97 85.93

85.85 85.81

85.76 85.76

85.77

85.79
85.82

85.84
85.83

85.86

85.90
85.87

85.88

86.02

86.13

86.15

86.0686.13

85.91

85.95

86.0286.07

85.8685.88

85.81

85.75
85.71

85.73
85.72

85.70

85.68

85.67

85.6785.73

85.7485.82

85.87

85.87

85.84

86.01

86.01

85.89

86.07

86.02

 DAMAGED KERBS

 BROKEN BOLLARD

 FADED GIVE WAY LINES

 FADED WHITE LINES AND HATCHING

 MINI ROUNDABOUT

EXPOSED CABLE TV

FADED WHITE LINES

86.04
86.16

86.09

86.06

86.03

85.99

85.94
85.96

85.89
85.8985.87

85.8885.90

85.98

86.0286.04

86.0486.1286.15

86.1586.23

86.2486.23

86.19

86.16

85.90

I/R

85.85

85.83 85.80

85.81

85.83
85.86

85.88
85.88

85.90

86.00

S/PA
L

S/PAL

S/PAL

S/PA
L85.82 85.85

85.79

85.81

85.82

85.42

85.49

85.59

85.68

85.65

85.65

85.63

85.56

85.74

85.76

85.81

85.81
85.75

85.88

86.01

86.17

86.40

86.58

86.76

86.88

86.29

86.45

86.69

86.90

87.14

I/R

I/R

I/R

I/R

86.41

86.55

86.79

87.00

87.23

85.96

86.04

86.18

86.28

I/R

I/R

I/R

86.08

86.14

86.29

86.37

85.86

85.90

85.53
85.47

T/IC

MHCL 85.65m

T/IC

87.02

MHCL 86.80m

86.62

86.51

86.41

86.35

86.29

86.19

86.15

86.20

86.24

86.28

90.28

89.91

89.47

89.07

88.68

88.35

87.93

87.56

87.23

86.92

86.64

86.50

86.38

86.30

86.19

86.10

85.95

85.86

MH

CL 85.86mMH

CL 85.87m

IC

CL 85.84m

85.79

85.8385.82

85.77

85.78

MHCL 86.00m

86.18
86.22

86.22

86.79

86.60

86.50

86.31

86.24

86.24

86.93

86.86

87.11

86.83 86.93

87.38

87.14

87.74

87.45

88.09

87.77

89.24 89.20

88.97

88.57

88.15

89.29 89.28

C/B

C/B

C/B

C/B

89.47

89.15

88.75

88.32

I/R

87.93

87.64

C/B
87.32

87.24 87.24
87.15

87.07

86.79

86.57

86.38

86.37

86.37
86.24

86.98

GV

90.09
90.28

90.10

89.99

89.80

89.69

89.49

89.38

89.18

89.08

88.88

88.80

88.62

88.53

88.35

88.25

88.05

87.96

87.69

87.58

87.74

87.83

88.00

88.09

88.28

88.38

88.56

88.65

88.82

88.92

89.10

89.20

89.81

89.98

87.48
87.4587.63

MH

CL 89.60m

86.92

86.97 87.02
87.02

86.99

87.04

90.14

89.87

89.73

89.45
89.52

89.20

89.06

88.77

88.82

88.59

88.31

88.17

88.01

88.06

87.75

87.36 87.21

87.1487.1487.18

87.27

87.65

87.97

88.00

88.16

88.20

88.48

88.72
88.76

89.03

89.44

89.72

89.10

89.40

89.78

90.05

89.90

90.23

89.70

89.71

89.70

89.24
89.21

89.08

89.12

88.34

88.60

89.08

88.17

88.34

87.13

87.52

87.86

88.17

87.06

87.07

T/IC

T/IC

89.55

89.67

89.95

90.1890.42

90.61

90.85

91.16

90.88 90.84

90.74
90.5190.62

90.82

90.9490.9691.31

91.33 91.31 90.97 90.94

90.86
90.76

91.57

91.17

91.2191.45
91.58

91.29

91.29

91.6691.81
91.59

91.44

91.4991.4891.65

MHCL 91.15m

90.40

90.72

91.10

91.33 91.46

91.19

90.82
90.50

91.45

91.22 91.01

90.65

T/IC

GRASS

91.26
91.42

MHCL 91.12m

91.53
91.46

91.4091.33

91.29
91.24

91.1791.11

91.03

90.9690.8890.81

90.75

90.69 90.6390.57

C/B

C/B

90.51

90.87 90.67

90.6891.07 90.5290.5790.65

89.6889.73

90.00

90.21

90.52

90.7991.08

90.78

90.33

89.68

89.67

90.07

89.9489.79

90.14

90.11

90.03

90.2790.48

MH

CL 90.56m

89.86

CATV

89.67

89.42 89.25

86.25
86.23

86.24
86.30

86.29

86.43

86.57

86.67

86.91

86.88

86.9587.0286.88

87.18

87.14

87.39

87.53

87.83

87.76

88.10

88.26

88.66

89.06

89.29
89.3089.2889.2989.35

89.5389.49

89.7089.83

89.90

89.97

89.93
89.86

89.8889.8890.11

90.16

90.23

90.2890.3790.49

90.89

91.15

90.91

90.63

90.37 90.14

89.84

89.79

89.68

89.70

89.88

90.04

90.17

89.44

89.86 89.78

89.79

89.77
89.82

89.8590.33

90.25 90.21

90.13

90.08 89.86

90.52

90.82

90.68 90.65 90.52 90.38

90.26

90.25 89.98 89.97

89.93
89.90

89.97
89.93

89.88 89.72

89.59

89.45

89.41

89.08

88.69

88.33

87.94

87.65

87.31

87.10

C/B

C/B90.62

90.59

90.42

90.27

90.26 C/B

C/B

89.99

89.97

89.97
90.00

89.93

C/B89.61 89.50

T/IC89.38

85.49

85.52

85.78

85.85

85.95

TAC

PAV

PAV

PAVTAC

PAV TAC

PAV

PAV

TACPAV

PAV PAV

PAV

TAC

PAV

PAV

PAV

PAV

TACPAVHURST STREET

PIMHOLE ROAD

PIMHOLE ROAD

PALACE STREET

PALACE STREET

SCHOOL STREETHURST STREET

SC14

SC141

PMS03A

PMS03

PMS02

PMS01

PMS01A

381399.881mE410477.351mN86.451mH

381378.444mE410479.552mN

86.935mH

381443.044mE410484.742mN

86.101mH

381494.988mE

410489.764mN85.696mH

381470.882mE410552.274mN

87.003mH

381450.643mE

410602.683mN89.320mH

381390.866mE410597.378mN91.087mH

PIM

PIM

PIM

PIM

PIM

87.67

87.72
87.80

87.96

88.00

88.03

88.0388.02

88.08

88.08

88.04

87.91

87.83
87.7787.67

87.72
G

G

88.06

87.88

87.97
88.07

TARM
AC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARM
AC

GRASS

GRASS

GRAS
S

GRASS

GRASS

GRAS
S

87.98

88.05

88.02
88.00

87.85

87.61

87.72
87.83

87.59
87.71

87.85
87.98

87.91

PAVI
NG F

LAGS

PAVI
NG F

LAGS

PAVIN
G FLA

GS

PAVI
NG F

LAGS

CATV

EC

87.75

87.63
87.62

87.56
87.51

87.56
87.4987.58

87.63
87.59

87.63
87.66

87.76
87.91

87.98
87.91

87.97
88.11

87.56

87.90
87.82

87.67

87.97
87.91

87.97
87.90

88.0188.07

88.08

88.00
87.92

87.83
87.83

87.78
87.73

87.64 87.61
87.66

BOL

BOL
BOL

ST

ST

ST

T/IC
87.99

87.89
87.76

87.68

88.20

SIGN

ILLUM
INATE

D SIG
N

EC

87.89

87.8987.86

87.90

87.93

87.94

88.00

87.98 88.00

88.0288.02 87.85

87.8087.83

87.90

87.86

87.87

87.79

RAMP

87.79

87.81

87.72
87.70

87.63

87.63

87.57 87.61
87.65

87.66

87.71
87.75

88.05
87.96

87.90

87.99

88.09
87.90

87.85

87.72

87.61

PMS01

380986.609mE410030.877mN87.976mH

SPEE
D

RAMPSPEED

PA
RK

HIL
LS 

RO
AD

G

G

G

G

89.81

89.98
90.11

90.22

90.08 89.97

90.12

90.23

90.3490.33

90.30
90.30

90.20

90.09

89.91

90.28
90.31

90.32

90.16

90.28 90.16

90.37

90.3290.42

90.38

90.17

90.28
90.35

90.02
90.17

TARM
AC

TARMAC

TARM
AC

TARM
AC

TAC

TAC

PAVING

TAC

90.39

90.00

90.1790.25

90.41

90.4590.4290.39

90.38 90.37 90.31

90.15

90.34

90.37

90.39

90.35
90.31

90.48
90.50

90.4090.46

90.48

90.30

90.39

90.2290.30

90.22

ST

ST

ST

ST

GV

90.45

ILLUM
INAT

ED S
IGN

SIGN

FADED WHITE LINES

90.37
90.3790.88 90.82 90.87

90.71

90.62 90.54 90.59 90.57 90.55

90.50

90.47
90.46

90.47

90.43

90.4990.5390.5090.53

90.5290.5990.62

90.7590.76

90.83

91.06

90.83

90.90

90.99

90.74

90.58

90.62

90.63

90.7090.7490.73 CATV

90.55

90.81 90.74

90.12

90.15
90.26

90.40

90.44

90.4890.5190.5690.58

90.71

90.8490.76

90.86 90.74

90.55 90.50 90.54 90.51

90.47

90.42
90.33

90.17

90.03
89.99

CONC
/P

CONC
/P

CONC
/P

90.44

90.38
90.29

90.22

CATV
CBOX

90.79 90.68

90.63 90.60

90.56

90.50
90.44

90.96 90.88

90.81

90.9890.9891.06

90.55 90.54CATV

90.34 90.23

SPEED RAMP

90.27

SPEED RAMP 90.34

SPEED RAMP90.50

MH

CL 90.55m

90.48

90.47
90.54

90.38
90.27

90.15
90.03

90.10

90.26

90.35

90.48

90.5790.58

90.69

90.88

G

PAV

PAV

TACTILE

PAVPMS01

ALOXPMS02

381228.079mE410349.166mN90.549mH

381236.405mE410324.756mN

89.952mH

ALOX

OXFORD STREET

OXFORD STREET

ALF
RED

 ST
REE

T

ALF
RED

 ST
REE

T

81.39

81.40

81.43

81.46

81.33

82.36

82.36

82.34

82.60

82.42

82.22

82.21

82.28

82.50

82.45

82.43

82.84

82.66

82.63

82.79

NO WHITE LINES

'T' PI
PE FR

OM G
ROUN

D

EC

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

82.35

82.35
ST

ST ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GAS MKR

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

T'MA
C

TARMAC

TARMAC

82.33

82.34

82.34

82.3282.30

82.29 82.32

82.34

82.37 82.38

82.47
82.50

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAV
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80.93

81.02

81.12

81.21

81.22

80.48

80.58

80.70

80.77

80.87
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81.31

81.298
1.29

81.33

81.26
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93.26

93.31

93.33

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED

ILLUMINATED

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

93.41

93.41

93.37

93.40

93.39

93.41

93.4193.33

93.36

93.60 93.43

93.37
93.45

93.45

93.36

93.40

93.47

PAVING FLAGS

TAC

TAC

TAC PAV

TAC PAV

TAC

PAV

TAC

93.45

93.45

93.51

93.51

93.53

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST ST

ST

ST

CATV

93.44

93.46

93.4493.43

93.40

93.39

93.07

92.9893.01

93.14

93.15

93.13

93.17

93.16

93.20

93.21

93.22

93.24

93.22

93.29

93.32

93.33

93.34

93.32
93.25

93.25

93.33

93.33

93.2893.3793.5093.4393.42

93.35 93.35 93.27

93.25

93.23

93.2293.23

93.23

93.25

93.26

93.18

93.20

93.09

93.15

93.13

93.10

93.11

93.08

93.07

93.04

93.06

93.02

I/R
93.40

93.35

I/R

I/R

I/R

I/R

I/R

93.47 93.47

93.47

93.45

93.45

93.38

93.40

93.44

ICCL 93.32m

93.35

IC

CL 93.36m

ICCL 93.32m

TS/IC

92.99

92.9892.97

93.01

92.98CONCRETE

CONCRETE

92.95

93.34

93.33

93.34

93.36

93.34

93.33

93.28

93.28

93.28

93.27

93.23

93.19

I/R

93.80

FENCE SURVEYED WHERE VISIBLE

NO OBVIOUS CENTRE OF CARRIAGEWAY

CARS PARKED OVER WHITE LINES

COLLAPSED FENCE

90.00
90.19

90.28

90.32

90.62

90.86

91.16

91.43

91.72

92.03

92.43

92.67

92.85

92.99

93.08

92.9892.9593.04

92.96

92.87

92.72

92.54

92.30

91.93

91.59

91.35

91.07

90.76

90.52

90.20

90.14

90.07

89.89

92.93 92.95

92.96

91.58

91.37

91.15

90.83

90.57

90.23
90.11

I/R

I/R

90.57

90.84

91.14

93.13

93.11

93.11

92.96

92.79

92.66

92.48

92.07

C/L

92.91

93.15

93.10

92.92

92.63

BIN

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

92.00

I/R

92.07

TS/IC

ICCL 91.53m

ICCL 91.43m

89.72

89.64
89.99

89.89

89.8089.79

89.88

89.99

89.71

89.56

89.47

85.05 85.10 85.14

85.14 85.17

85.20 85.22
85.18 85.19

85.22 85.29

85.32

85.39

85.44

85.55
85.64

85.61

85.63
85.6685.78

86.05

86.28

86.59

86.86

87.14

87.46

87.74

88.01

88.20

88.49

88.70

89.00

89.19

89.26

89.33
89.40

89.47

89.51

89.548
9.44

89.40

89.35

89.28 89.19

89.15

89.09

88.93

88.61

88.38

88.11

87.91

87.65

87.35

87.03

86.75

86.48

86.17

85.99

85.71

I/R

I/R

I/R

89.52

89.48

89.14

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL
 MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL 
MESH

STEEL 
MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL 
MESH

STEEL 
MESH

88.99

88.90

88.68

88.43

88.06

87.91

87.66

87.46

87.16

86.86

86.60

86.34

86.06

85.96
85.84

85.67
85.61

85.52

85.47

85.43

85.40

85.3385.28

85.18

85.1485.16

84.98

84.90

84.77

84.75

84.69

84.6084.56

84.4884.42

87.01

86.79

86.59

86.47

86.28

86.05

86.05

86.13

86.33

86.51

86.59

85.81

85.86

85.92

85.98

86.22

86.46

86.66

86.87

86.888
6.97

86.99

86.77

86.57

86.31

86.07
86.00

85.96

85.91

85.80

85.75

85.78 85.76 85.72 85.70

85.65

85.6685.63

85.64 85.59 85.60 85.68

85.68 85.70

85.71 85.78

85.90 86.00

85.92

86.05

86.15

86.26

86.28

86.34

86.41 86.42

85.7585.76

85.78

85.6185.62

85.6185.58

85.64

85.67

85.70

85.75

85.58

85.59

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL 
MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

STEEL MESH

86.51

86.45

86.39

86.25

86.19

86.07

85.91

85.86

85.8285.7885.78

85.75

85.76

85.83

85.91

85.95

86.02

86.35

86.59

86.73

86.94

87.09

85.87

86.02

86.18

86.35

86.18

86.69

86.83

86.96

86.82

86.36

86.51

85.90

85.92

EC

85.65

85.77

MHCL 85.82m

85.95

85.82

85.87

85.83

85.80

85.81

85.87

85.82

85.8885.9985.87 85.8385.93

85.90

85.89TS/IC

85.6585.6285.61

85.60

85.53

85.41

85.34

85.28

85.24

85.73
85.76

85.56

85.60

85.61

85.56

85.60

85.43

85.38

85.39

85.43

84.95

84.80

84.82

85.49

85.52 85.56 85.55 85.54

85.52

85.51

85.4885.46

85.43

85.43

85.44

85.48 85.49 85.52

85.53
85.54

85.55
85.56

85.5785.54

85.49

BLOCK PAV
ING

86.04

86.03

86.04 86.06

86.07
86.04

86.06

85.95

MH

CL 86.08m

84.58

84.69

84.76

84.94

85.00

85.12

85.13 85.17 85.22

85.21

85.21

85.21

85.19

85.13

85.08

85.08

85.02

84.97

85.0585.04

85.06
85.12

85.15
85.19

85.21

85.26

85.29

85.33

85.2685.26

85.2285.1885.1785.1185.09

85.1485.12

85.01

84.94

84.85

84.8184.8984.88

84.9884.96

84.78

84.7084.68

84.7484.72

84.67

84.57

84.4684.36

84.3384.42

84.38

84.31

84.27

84.18

84.09

84.09

84.12 84.14

84.98

84.98

85.01

85.23

85.32

85.37

85.25

85.09

85.24

85.26

85.26

85.18

85.17

85.15

85.17

85.20

85.21

85.06

85.01

84.99

84.97

85.00

84.98

84.75

84.77

84.85

84.91

84.97

85.02

85.06

85.09

85.18

85.26

85.31

85.3685.35 85.31

85.30

84.89 84.91

84.91

84.90

84.86

84.73

84.79

84.73

84.77

84.78

84.90

84.94
84.88

84.91

84.92

84.94

84.93

84.86

84.76

84.70

84.74

84.67 84.67

84.64

84.82

84.86

84.86

84.83

84.85

84.99

84.98

84.85

85.00

P/W

84.73
84.77

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

P/W

84.94

85.04

85.14

85.20

85.24

85.42

85.47

85.65

85.77

85.80

85.95

86.05

86.13

86.29

86.23

86.26

86.37

86.47

85.49

85.47

85.72

BC03

BC02

TW02

TW0
3

380627.724mE410014.290mN

380610.031mE409990.710mN

380648.856mE

410002.484mN

380673.676mE410020.582mN

380714.037mE

410022.695mN

380753.074mE410032.821mN

380676.540mE

410062.374mN

380701.394mE409998.766mN

380557.062mE410387.198mN93.382mH

380616.928mE

410426.317mN94.553mH

380594.392mE410290.654mN93.208mH

380621.719mE

410213.785mN91.760mH

380641.153mE410126.690mN

PARKING

PAYMACHINE

PARKINGPAYMACHINE

PARKINGPAYMACHINE

PARKINGPAYMACHINE

PAV

PAV

PAV

PAV

SIGN

PAV

TAC

SIGN

TACPAV

TACPAV

92.44

92.49

92.49

92.43

92.37

92.30

92.15

92.23

92.22

92.37

92.31

92.27

92.24

92.30

92.37

92.32

92.28

92.25

TARMAC

TARM
AC

TARM
AC

ST

ST

ST

CATV

ICCL 92.33m

BOL

BOLBOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

SIGN G

G

G

G

G

G

92.37

92.30

92.22

92.26

92.29

92.36

I/R I/R

92.31

92.33

CONC
/P

CONC/P

92.34

92.34

92.39

92.39

92.3592.35

92.3392.33

92.30

92.36

92.41

92.41

92.42

92.45

92.44

92.46
92.47

92.46

92.44

92.43

92.42

92.42

BLOCK PAVING92.43

CATV

92.50

92.49

92.64

92.58

92.51

92.50

IC

CL 92.61m 92.55

92.56

92.49

92.40

92.35

92.2492.37

92.46

92.53

92.61

I/R

92.47

92.43

CONC
/P

CONC/P

92.44

92.44

BS01

BS02

380915.048mE410331.060mN

92.307mH

380947.502mE410360.926mN92.488mH

TARMAC

TARMAC

92.57

92.52

92.47

92.44

92.39

92.34

MHCL 92.41m

MHCL 92.46m

T/IC

T/IC

CBOX

MISC. FENCE

MISC. FENCE

MISC. FE
NCE

MISC. FENCE

MISC. FE
NCE

MISC. FENCE

MISC. FE
NCE

84.15

83.99

83.90

83.90

83.76

83.67

83.60

83.49

83.8783.8683.86

83.86

83.78

83.70

83.62

83.52

83.48

83.43

83.4283.41

83.35

83.4483.4183.31

83.76 83.78

83.64

83.66 83.69 83.70

83.71

83.24

83.37 83.38 83.32 83.34

83.37 83.40

83.45

83.50

83.58

83.62

83.60

83.3583.35

83.34

83.31

83.36

83.36
83.41

83.4983.33

83.25

83.26

83.25

83.20

83.91

83.8583.7683.74

83.8483.8383.81

83.80

83.7483.6283.55

83.6983.72

83.67

83.60

83.50

83.49

83.4783.42

83.41

83.51

83.47

83.35

83.25

83.31

83.36

83.34

83.45 83.61

83.57

83.45

83.43

83.42

83.40

83.39 83.39

83.39

83.51 83.54

83.46

83.50

83.52

83.52

83.56

83.61

83.68

83.75

83.86

83.95 83.97 83.97

83.99

83.9483.82

84.1084.00

83.72

83.68

83.70

83.63

83.47

83.62

83.37

83.44

83.46

83.53 83.83 83.85

83.59

83.73

83.83

83.49

84.20

83.92

84.30 84.1484.09

83.49
83.48 83.54

83.52

83.51

83.5083.47

BOL BOL

BOL

BOL BOL

BOL BOL

BOL

BOL

COBBLES

G
G

G

G

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

SIGN

TARMAC

83.50

83.65

83.65

84.01

84.17

83.97

83.72

83.96

83.52

84.39

83.44

83.88

83.73

83.80

83.85

84.01

83.94

83.46

83.4883.43

83.42

83.40

83.4383.47

83.43

83.42

83.43

83.47

83.45

83.24

83.42

83.95 84.02

83.4083.42

83.50

83.62 83.56

83.42

83.43

83.42

83.32

83.43

83.47

83.42

83.67

83.71

83.88

83.80

83.74

83.62 83.68

83.54

83.48

83.52

83.59

83.65

83.86

83.93

83.97

83.4683.42

83.54

83.50

83.58

83.64

83.71

83.69

83.73

83.77

83.84

83.81

83.76

83.99

83.91 83.80

84.06

KW1

KW4

KW3

380549.543mE409975.877mN

83.702mH

380523.246mE409983.645mN

83.508mH

380577.484mE

409999.532mN84.152mH

NELSON STREET

WELLINGTON ROAD

WELLINGTON ROAD

G G

G

G

G

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

T'MAC

TARMACTARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAS
S

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS
PAVING FLAG

S

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

BOL

BOL

BOL

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

87.39

87.30

86.73

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

87.21

87.29

87.21

87.13

87.19

87.13

86.50

86.60

86.57

86.62

86.45

86.57

86.54

87.40

87.3887.31

87.29

87.33

87.34

87.3387.24

87.22

87.2887.2887.17

87.19

87.19

87.22

87.22

87.23

87.25 87.25

87.28

87.28 87.28

87.13 87.14

87.17

87.18

87.17

87.27

87.25

87.19

87.27

87.32

87.3187.27

87.23

87.25

87.33

87.26

87.14

87.15

CATV

87.08

87.07

87.16 87.17

87.19

87.18

87.16

87.08

87.10

87.16 87.17

87.09

87.08

87.06

87.07

87.07

87.0887.0887.08

87.2787.22

87.26

87.24

87.26

87.26

87.23

87.23

87.20

87.23

CATVCBOX

87.18 87.17

87.17

87.15

87.15

87.17

87.17

87.17

87.18

87.20

87.20

87.20

87.17

87.17

87.16

87.19

87.23

87.21

87.21 87.22

87.22

87.20

87.20

87.19

87.1987.21

87.22

87.21

87.22
87.20

87.22

SPEED

87.0987.14 87.19 87.23

87.25

87.25 87.34

87.32

87.3287.33

86.86

86.80

86.75

86.7786.77

86.85

86.81 86.88 86.89 86.89 86.88

86.9486.78
86.82

86.84

86.74

87.03

86.93

86.94

86.9886.96

86.84

86.63

86.75

86.64

86.41

86.46 86.39

86.44 86.53 86.65 86.69

86.62

86.67

86.70

86.74
86.67

86.77

86.62

86.59

86.56

86.54

86.5586.5086.47

86.4386.36

86.35

86.29

86.57

86.48

86.61

86.81

86.71

86.61

86.73

HOLE WHERE BOLLARD REMOVED

FADED WHITE LINE HATCHING UTS

FADED WHITE LINE HATCHING UTS

86.6286.54

86.61

86.73

86.55

86.5386.41

86.50

86.42

86.38

SPEED86.52

86.58

86.51

86.4586.50

86.5586.5786.53

86.38

86.45

86.52

86.58

86.67

86.76

86.92

MH

CL 86.94m

86.77 86.8286.86

86.8186.87

86.80

86.72

86.62

86.55

86.61

86.52

86.44

86.3586.30

86.61

86.69

86.76

86.51

86.60

86.33

86.41

86.50

86.25

86.31

87.00

86.87

86.8986.77

86.62

86.66

86.62

86.62

86.45

86.45

86.40

86.45

86.5186.51

86.62

86.67

86.78

86.83

86.93

87.00

87.04

STUMP

T/IC

PMS02

PMS03

PMS04

380974.158mE

409966.082mN87.132mH

380914.370mE409953.735mN

87.188mH

380849.742mE

409906.715mN86.853mH

RAMP

RAMP

SPEED

RAMP

PARKHILLS CLOSE

PARKHILLS ROAD

PARKHILLS ROAD

79.94

80.13
80.30

81.1080.98

80.97

80.99
80.94

80.76

80.54
80.43

80.33
80.37

80.19
80.01

80.32

80.40

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

80.43
80.66

80.85
80.92

80.93

80.97 81.09

80.64
80.83

80.99
81.07

80.64

80.46
80.30

80.40

FACE OF WALL PILLARS

MINI ROUNDABOUT

 FADED WHITE LINES AND GIVE WAY

 MIN
I

80.29

80.19
80.29

80.18
80.07

80.18

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATVCATV

EC

EC

CBOX

CATV

CBOX
T/IC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

81.02 81.07

81.2081.19

81.16
81.24

82.06

81.90
81.73

81.57
81.3581.27

81.19

81.21 81.23

81.27

81.43
81.64

81.81
81.97

81.23

81.61

81.78
81.94

82.17

CATV

T/IC TP

TP

GV

GV

GV

81.86
81.96

81.70
81.83

81.56
81.68

81.40
81.54

81.26
81.35

80.85

80.74
80.57

80.42

80.29

80.38

80.17

80.00

79.98
79.93

80.15

79.98
80.08

80.10
80.04

80.22

80.31
80.52

80.47

80.60

80.68
80.88

80.81

81.04
81.11

81.23
81.18

81.23

81.34

81.40
81.48

81.4581.4681.48

81.6081.61

80.39

80.17

80.54
80.42

80.74

80.54

80.98
80.76

81.09

80.99

81.19
81.12

81.35

81.26

81.21

81.4781.45

81.42

81.51 81.50

81.60

81.46
81.28

81.10

80.91
80.71

80.55
80.36

80.17

STST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

STST

ST

ST

STST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

T/IC

CATV

T/IC

81.63 81.54

81.66

81.65

81.72

81.6781.74 81.75

81.71

81.75 81.84

81.93

81.97

82.05
82.1082.08

82.00

81.85

81.81

81.73

82.21

82.01

MISC. FE
NCE

82.01

81.91

81.93

81.89
81.8681.9081.98

82.02

81.94
BOLBOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

81.96
82.00

82.05
82.09

81.82

RAMP81.85

81.91

81.90

81.81

81.77

81.84

81.85

81.7681.77

81.86

81.88

81.90

81.94

81.82

80.58

80.70

80.69 80.69

80.72
80.58

78.34

78.37

78.26

78.25

78.35

78.32

77.28

77.31

77.18 77.17
77.29

77.27

77.69

74.22

74.33

74.29 74.30

74.35

74.20

75.96

76.07

76.06 76.05

76.07
75.94

74.21

81.67

81.5881.60

81.70
81.56

81.39

81.28

81.23

81.15
81.06

81.01
80.79

80.75
80.69

80.56

80.61

80.67

80.63

80.57

RAMP

80.59

80.66

80.61

80.43
80.36

80.29

80.20

80.03 80.03
80.12

80.18

80.29
80.35

80.44
80.51

80.67
80.82

80.99
81.09

81.15

81.22
81.28

81.37

81.43
81.60

81.66

MHCL 80.30m

MHCL 81.71m

82.10
81.89

81.77
81.62

81.41

81.25
81.08

80.89

80.71
80.47

80.34
80.19

80.00

T/IC

78.70

78.60
78.46

78.32
78.23

78.14

78.03

77.89

77.8277.81
77.77 77.78 77.76 77.70

77.72
77.82

77.88

77.91

77.91
77.95

77.90

77.99
78.09

78.21
78.12

78.20
78.29

78.41
78.34

78.41
78.50

78.57
78.48

78.4978.48
78.45

78.44
78.37

78.37

78.29
78.28

78.16

78.16
78.08

78.07
77.96

77.96
77.85

77.84
77.79

77.80

77.77

77.67

77.67

77.66

77.6477.6377.58

ICCL 77.89m

CATV

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

77.81

77.89

77.9977.99

78.03

78.13

78.20

78.23

78.33

78.39

78.42

RAMP

78.31

78.32

78.28

78.27

78.27

78.28

78.27

78.25

78.46
78.38

78.43

78.30

78.36

78.22

78.13
78.09

78.13

77.98

77.93

77.97

77.86
77.92

77.81
77.87

77.86
77.91

77.94

77.98
78.00

78.06
78.12

78.14
78.25

78.26

78.37
78.42

78.45

78.49
78.52

78.43
78.48 78.52

78.47

78.56
78.53

78.42
78.39

78.47
78.43

78.33
78.30

78.24

78.15
78.24

78.16
78.24

78.12
78.03

77.96

78.04
78.00

77.89
77.82

77.88
77.85

77.84

77.8077.68

77.68 77.74 77.71 77.69

78.38
78.41

78.34
78.37

78.28

78.33

78.27
78.30

78.14
78.22

78.14

78.21

77.98
78.10

77.91

77.98

77.85
77.90

77.77

77.87

77.70

77.74
77.73

77.76

77.6777.68

77.6077.62

77.68

77.76

77.91
78.01

78.12

78.19
78.29

78.40
78.52

78.60
78.72

78.56
78.45

78.34

78.16

78.06
77.99

77.91
77.80

77.73

77.60
77.43

77.26
77.17

CATV

T/IC

77.57 77.54 77.53

77.17

77.16
77.31

77.33

77.40
77.42

77.53

77.6377.55
77.57

77.65

77.7077.73

77.50
77.51 77.48

77.39
77.27

77.26

77.1877.16

77.12

77.11

77.83

77.65
77.47

77.32

CATV

CBOX

77.24

77.18
77.24

RAMP

77.25

77.1877.18

77.24 77.28
77.36

77.2377.18 77.15

MH

MH MH

CL 77.66m

CL 77.73m

CL 77.71m

77.7177.71 77.66 77.62 77.65

77.5777.61

MHCL 77.70m

77.54

77.53 77.51

77.33
77.39

77.45
77.46

77.50

77.6277.6377.63

77.5377.59

77.57

77.54
77.5377.47

77.37
77.26

77.34

77.25

77.53

77.19
77.31

77.10
77.16

77.36

77.51

77.63

77.66

CATVT/IC

74.05
74.08

74.12

74.29
74.42

74.75

74.94
75.06

75.17
75.30

75.42
75.55

75.67
75.82

75.96
76.09

76.24

76.38
76.4876.44

76.36

76.33
76.20

76.12
76.05

75.88
75.80

75.71

75.61
75.53

75.48
75.41

75.25
75.16

75.09

75.02
74.95

74.86
74.75

74.60

74.43

74.16

74.16
74.15

74.09
74.15

73.94

74.00

74.05
74.09

74.20
74.26

74.31

74.47
74.60

74.79

74.95
75.07

75.14
75.20

75.33

75.45
75.60

75.77
75.92

76.08

76.24
76.30

76.36
76.39

76.47
76.36

76.27
76.22

76.14
76.08

75.99
75.96

75.85
75.80

75.72
75.67

75.55

75.54
75.42

75.28

75.16
75.04

74.91
74.73

74.45

74.42
74.33

74.27

74.19

MH

CL 75.93m

74.24

74.30

74.28

74.22

RAMP

74.21

74.27

74.25

RAMP

75.94
76.01

76.02

75.9375.9875.97

76.03

76.02

76.39
76.38

76.36
76.29

76.27
76.15

76.13

76.03

76.05

76.03

75.97

75.87

75.66
75.46

75.30

75.14
74.95

74.76
74.59

74.57
74.40

74.32

74.50

74.37

74.30

74.28

74.26

74.19

74.13

74.11
74.12

74.15

74.18

74.88
MISC

. FEN
CE

75.06

74.96
74.88

75.10
MISC

. FEN
CE

75.15
75.09

MISC
. FEN

CE
MISC

. FEN
CE

75.44

75.35
75.18

MISC
. FEN

CE

75.65
75.47

MISC
. FEN

CE 75.75

75.67

MISC
. FEN

CE
75.86

75.74
76.00

76.06

76.00

76.12
76.08

76.22
76.12

CONC
/P

76.42

76.22

76.53
76.43

MISC
. FEN

CE
76.67

76.53

CATV

T/IC

T/IC

CBOX

EC

T/ICCBOX

73.89

73.98

74.14
74.30

74.53
74.79

74.81

74.93

75.19
75.22

75.31
75.33

75.55
75.58

75.74
75.76

76.05
76.06

76.20
76.22

76.40

76.33
76.64

75.85
76.09

76.23

75.81

75.49

75.64
75.81

75.41

75.10
75.28

75.41

74.72
74.90

75.01

74.66

74.58

74.66

74.54

73.8473.99

74.10

74.20

74.37
74.54

T/IC

T/IC

T/IC

76.49

76.30
76.23

76.10
76.14

75.88
75.78

75.64
75.68

75.42
75.35

75.26
75.23

75.28
75.25

75.07

74.97
74.86

74.88

74.63
74.54

74.36

74.39
74.25

74.07

74.02

73.93

73.96

73.97 73.90

73.76

73.71

73.69

73.74

75.17

73.88

73.61

73.62

73.60

73.70

73.83

73.90

73.92

PAVING FLAGS73.74

73.78

73.77

73.7773.76

73.81

73.83

PAV

PAV

74.04

CATV

T/IC

73.53 73.52

73.5173.66

73.6673.6673.59

73.6073.64

73.56 73.56

73.54

73.72

73.7573.74 73.68

73.60

MHCL 73.56m

MHCL 73.62m

73.59
73.56

MHCL 73.72m

74.26

75.13

74.94 74.96 74.85 74.78 74.58 74.61 74.46 74.35 74.28

74.27 74.28
74.24

74.23
74.27

74.33

74.40

74.42
74.44

74.52
74.45

74.61
74.74

74.90
75.09

75.30
75.46

75.63

75.82
76.01

76.11

76.16

76.17

76.18
76.26

76.20

76.32
76.43

76.51
76.44

76.45

74.2874.3874.52

74.7774.88

74.55

74.7474.9175.10

75.1475.31 75.04 74.9774.99 74.76 74.6574.76

MISC
. FEN

CE
MISC

. FEN
CE

74.71
74.49

74.36

74.47

74.5474.61

74.39

ICCL 74.41m

CATVCBOX

T/IC

MH

CL 74.13m

75.19

75.05 74.83 74.63

74.48

74.32

74.21 74.09

73.98

73.82

73.73

73.69

73.69

73.70

73.86

73.96

73.80

74.36

74.4774.6374.79

74.88

75.08

75.18

73.60

73.60
73.52

73.5373.58

73.62

73.86

73.96

74.0374.0774.15

74.0974.3374.4574.5674.50

74.8074.9575.1375.03 74.83 74.78 74.49 74.47

74.37 74.33 74.06 74.05 73.99 73.93 73.87 73.76

73.53 73.52

73.52
73.50

73.52

73.51

74.15 74.14 74.14

74.03

73.92

73.75

73.60
73.66

74.30

74.33

75.15

74.79 74.52 CATV T/IC

T/IC

74.96

75.15

75.33

AS02

AS02A

AS02
B

AS03

AS04

AS04
A

381189.903mE409947.833mN81.449mH

381186.294mE409901.945mN80.367mH

381178.565mE409815.018mN78.545mH

381173.243mE

409740.364mN77.522mH

381175.203mE

409653.459mN75.580mH

381161.480mE

409577.255mN74.074mH

SPEED

RAMP
SPEE

D

SPEED

RAMPSPEED

SPEED RAMPSPEED

FADED GIVEWAY LINES ILLUMINATED

SIGN

SUSPECTEDCOVER

SURFACED OVER

SUSPECTEDCOVERSURFACED OVER

SPEED

RAMP
SPEE

D

SPEE
DRAMPSPEED

SPEED

RAMPSPEED

ROUNDABOUT

TAC

TAC

GIGG LANE

GIGG LANE

AL
FR

ED
 ST

RE
ET

CORNWALL  DRIVE

CORNWALL  DRIVE

TOPHAM STREET

AL
FR

ED
 ST

RE
ET

AL
FR

ED
 ST

RE
ET

AL
FR

ED
 ST

RE
ET

93.39

93.23

93.15

93.06

92.95

92.87

92.93

92.90
92.78

92.75
92.8592.85

92.65

92.60

92.54
92.45

92.51

92.61

92.749
2.73

92.74
92.77

92.79

92.83

92.75

92.88

92.99

93.06

93.13

93.29

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

IC

CL 93.00m

93.33

93.3493.37 93.45

93.44

93.45 93.53

93.58 93.58

93.56

92.7492.81

92.80

92.85

92.83

92.8292.79

93.08

93.17 93.34

93.24

93.15

93.09

93.00

92.97

93.12

93.38

93.51

93.57

93.36

93.36

93.19

93.27

93.32

93.16
93.1593.14

92.89

93.07

93.14

92.78

92.83

92.89

92.61

92.74

92.78

CATV

CBOX

IC

CL 93.02m

93.62

92.86

ST

ST

ST

ST

MHCL 92.96m

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

CATV

TAC PA
V

TAC

TAC PA
V

TAC

TAC

92.77

TS/IC

92.63

92.69
92.70

92.70
92.71

92.73

92.76 92.76
92.8092.80

92.81

92.82

92.83

92.8792.87

92.86
92.90 92.76 92.76

92.68

92.62 92.6192.61

92.53 92.53 92.39

IC

CL 92.73m

92.42

92.36 92.33

92.2392.29
92.35

92.4192.46

92.55

92.64

92.70

92.76

92.94

92.86 92.81

92.73

92.59

92.51 92.51

92.50

92.46

92.62

92.69

92.75

92.83

92.69

92.62

92.55

92.46

92.41

92.4692.49

92.60

92.65

92.72

92.77

92.70

92.65

92.56

TS/IC

92.8592.8592.82
92.86

92.8392.82 92.83

92.82 92.85

92.83

92.79

MHCL 92.80m

MHCL 92.64m

MHCL 92.97m

MH

CL 92.92m

92.56

92.66

92.72
92.76

92.76
92.75

92.76
92.65

92.69

92.79

92.82

92.86

92.8292.81

92.8792.92

92.95

92.94

92.9192.8392.8292.86

92.62
92.59

92.58
92.60

92.56

92.51

92.45

92.65

92.62

92.79

92.74

92.67

92.84 92.83

92.82

92.82 92.83 92.80

92.80

92.84

92.83 92.83

CONC/P

CONC/P

92.86

92.94

92.98 92.98

93.00

92.99

92.88

92.76

92.70

I/R

93.57

93.59

92.78

92.97

MH

CL 93.14m

93.09

93.04

93.04

93.04

92.94

92.90
92.89

92.88
92.84

92.93

92.95

92.99

93.05

93.07
93.04

93.06 93.12

93.10

93.04

93.02

92.92 92.88 92.90 93.02

93.05
93.13

93.21
93.24

92.8892.86

92.91

93.1993.12

93.04

92.94

92.91

93.13

93.12

93.14

93.14

I/R

I/R

I/R

I/R

93.86

93.77

93.82

93.84

94.03

94.02

93.28

93.2093.2093.29

93.3593.45

93.38 93.33 93.30

93.39

TS/IC

93.56

93.46
I/R

93.85

93.77
93.33

93.23

93.22
93.23

93.06

TP

92.94

93.04

92.98

93.04

93.10

93.13

92.57

92.62

92.69

92.76

92.82

92.86

92.95

93.05

93.12

93.15

93.21

93.26

93.32

93.42

93.50

93.42

93.37

93.40
93.37

93.30

93.25

93.19

93.15

93.07

93.04

92.92 92.96

92.89

92.85

92.82

92.80

92.72

92.64

92.61

92.65

92.69

92.76

92.88

92.99

93.05

93.06 93.07

93.0093.18

93.09 93.08 93.08

93.09

93.0793.08

93.08

93.09 93.17

93.24

GV

S/PAL92.84

CONCRETE

92.84

92.80

92.83

92.83

92.76

IC

CL 92.90m PMS01

PMS02

PMS01A

381180.834mE410596.183mN92.993mH

381133.434mE

410611.917mN92.839mH

381162.211mE410594.315mN

92.864mH

PAV

PAV

92.91

PAV

PARKER STREET

ANDREW STREET

HEYW
OOD 

STRE
ET

PINE 
STRE

ET

ROCHDALE ROAD

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK

BLOC
K PAV

ING

SPEED CAMERA

AMAZON

 METAL GRATING

METAL GRATING

 WHITE LINES TOO FADED TO SURVEY

95.49 95.48

I/R I/R

95.42

95.38 95.3895.43

95.42

95.02
95.10

95.20

95.22

95.12
95.1395.2195.19

95.2895.3195.3595.3595.3695.3895.4195.4395.4795.4995.50

95.4095.4295.5295.5395.5395.52

95.5195.53

95.53

95.52

95.51

95.49

95.45

95.30

95.26

95.40

95.34

95.27

95.19
95.1795.12

95.05

94.98 94.9895.06 95.06 95.10 95.11

95.38 95.36 95.32 95.30 95.27 95.25 95.22 95.22 95.21 95.18 95.14 95.10 95.10

95.28

95.34

95.36

95.37

95.39

95.40 95.38 95.38

95.39

95.39 95.40

94.99

95.04

95.05

95.12

95.20

94.9894.9894.94

94.97

GG

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

MHCL 95.32m

95.54

95.32 95.28

95.21

95.32

95.54

95.49

95.54

95.57

95.03

95.03

95.00 94.9894.9894.9895.03

94.75

94.87

94.38

94.11

95.15

95.19

95.56
95.43

95.57 95.47

95.48

95.62 95.55

95.55

95.47
95.47

95.36

95.22

95.10

95.3295.3695.3795.3895.3895.4095.42

95.3595.4295.4495.4495.4595.46

95.3895.4295.44

95.4595.45

95.49 95.47 95.45 95.42

CBOXT/ICCATV

95.44

TARMAC

T'MA
C

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMACTARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

CONC

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONC

CONC

CONC

95.47
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95.2195.2195.24

95.24

94.8694.8894.91

94.9795.01

95.0795.17

95.20

95.1495.1995.1995.20

95.22

95.22

95.27

95.29

95.32

95.33

95.35

95.37

95.45

95.49

95.55

95.59

95.64

95.58

95.72

95.6295.65

95.6195.53

95.65

95.66

95.73

95.7695.82

95.82

95.89

95.96

96.05

96.18

CONC/PCONC/P

95.58

95.62

95.54
95.4695.45

95.47

95.49

95.56

95.38

95.40

95.43

95.46

95.47

95.50

95.56

95.62

MHCL 95.51m

TS/IC

95.2395.2695.2695.25 95.25

95.31

95.33

95.39

95.40

95.37 95.34 95.32

95.28 95.25

97.15

97.13

96.89

96.66

96.76

96.71

96.53

96.38

96.28

96.26

96.21
96.20

96.14

96.07
96.01

95.94

95.90

95.84

95.77

95.6595.61

95.57 95.51

95.58

95.51

95.49

95.46

95.45

95.43 95.40

95.37

95.36

95.34 95.33

95.33 95.34 95.32

95.28

95.17 95.13

95.09 95.04 95.00

94.97 94.85 94.83 94.91

94.91 94.91 94.90 94.88

94.87

94.75 94.63
94.62

94.62 94.72
94.87

94.89

94.97

94.9895.0095.0495.10

I/R

I/R
I/R

95.81

95.91

95.96

95.99

96.08
96.15

96.18
96.25

96.27
96.18

T/IC

TS/IC

95.60

95.7095.76

95.81

95.62

95.51
95.48

95.55

95.51

95.47 95.35

95.34 95.44 95.37 95.36 95.35

95.39

95.42

95.48

95.41

95.45

95.48

95.51

95.53

95.67

95.65 95.60

95.52

95.43

95.50

95.27

95.39
95.42

95.3395.33

95.38

95.33

95.30

95.22

95.2595.26

95.32

95.49

95.45

95.42

95.38

95.79

95.62

95.50

95.4795.46

95.57

95.34

95.40

TS/IC

TS/IC

MKR

TS/ICCBOX

CBOX

CBOX
TS/IC

I/R

I/R 95.68

I/R

I/R

95.44

95.54

95.46

T/IC

95.42

95.48

95.57

95.67
95.75

95.87

95.83

95.77 95.68

95.91

95.95

95.99

95.97

95.86

95.72

95.58

95.79

95.91

96.03

96.13

MHCL 96.16m

ICCL 96.16m

95.53

95.60

95.66

95.80
95.82

95.80

95.67

95.61

95.6795.63

95.64

95.59
95.70

95.73

95.69

95.58

95.65

95.5495.54

TS/IC

MHCL 95.44m

95.52

95.40

95.38

95.3895.36

95.45 95.45 95.47

95.52

95.64

95.56

95.65
95.68

95.66

95.63

95.53

TS/IC

I/R

I/R

95.60

95.49

95.46

95.60

TS/ICCBOX

MHCL 95.6
4m

95.65

95.71

95.79

95.84

95.89
95.95

96.02
96.03

96.09

96.13

96.16

96.24

96.40

96.55

96.63

96.62

96.80

97.09 97.12

97.14

97.17

97.11

97.17

97.08

97.04

97.08

97.03

97.00

97.04

96.51

96.62

96.78

SAPLING96.69

T/IC

CATV

T/IC

CATV
CBOX

CATV
CATV

CBOX

CBOX

TS/IC

CATV

T/IC

96.19

96.26
96.26

96.29

96.36
96.3696.35

96.50

96.52

96.19

96.29

96.37

96.44

96.51

96.58

96.66

96.76

96.89

96.99

97.13
ICCL 97.14m

MHCL 97.13m

96.68

96.65 96.64 96.65

96.58 96.58

96.60

96.68

96.87

97.00

97.0196.98

96.93

96.80

96.62

96.58

96.5496.5496.5896.55

96.58
96.63

96.73

96.81

96.87

97.06

97.03

97.08

97.01

96.83

96.6696.6596.68

96.93

96.97

96.96

96.89

96.8296.75

CATV

96.42

96.48

96.53

MH

CL 96.57m

96.30

96.26

95.74 95.71 95.74

95.85

96.04

96.07

96.13

96.17

96.23
96.27

96.28

96.209
6.24

96.26
96.35

96.41

96.24

96.21 96.19

95.7595.69

95.66

96.18
96.15

96.10

96.07

96.00

95.94

95.91

95.76

96.25

96.09

95.95

95.75

96.27

96.45 96.33

96.31
96.26

95.38

95.43

95.45

95.46 95.50

95.57

95.5795.56

95.53

95.49

G 95.47 95.43

95.4595.3895.3895.45

95.4895.4195.4595.5495.57

95.57 95.43 95.39 95.37

95.35 95.34 95.3395.33 95.33 95.38
95.4595.4595.5095.64 95.5295.67 95.64

95.69 95.65 95.63 95.67

95.71

T/IC

CBOX

TS/IC TS/IC 95.48

MH

CL 95.52m

95.68
95.68

95.6995.59

95.58

95.55

TS/IC

TS/IC

95.7095.7095.71 95.69

95.56

95.61 95.60 95.59

G95.3595.35

95.3795.39

95.49 95.48

95.48 95.39 95.39 95.47 95.46

95.45 95.4595.3895.3795.36

95.3795.37

G TS/IC TS/ICTS/IC

IC

CL 95.49m

95.56

95.49 95.48 95.55

95.55

95.49 95.54 95.55 95.51

95.54 95.55 95.52

95.50 95.51 95.49

95.50 95.48

95.3695.38

95.3795.39

95.3995.4195.43

95.4395.4395.52

G95.60

95.73

95.66

95.5395.49

95.5395.5395.53

95.5595.56

95.5595.60

95.5895.5795.60

95.60

ICCL 95.55m

IC

CL 95.57m

ICCL 95.58m

TS/ICCBOX

TS/IC

T/IC

TS/IC

95.56

T/IC
MH

CL 95.50mT/IC

95.63 95.67

95.70

95.51 95.59

95.49

95.54 95.53 95.55

95.52 95.49 95.47

95.46

BU
S

STO
P

95.58 95.59

95.5795.5795.5695.5795.58

95.5995.5995.5995.6095.60

95.5995.6095.6095.6195.60

95.5995.6095.60

95.59

95.60 95.61 95.62 95.62 95.62 95.62

95.62 95.62 95.61 95.61 95.61

95.60

95.5995.5995.5995.58

95.59 95.60 95.59

95.59 95.60 95.59 95.59

95.60

95.42

95.39

95.50

95.5095.5195.52

95.5295.5195.5095.5095.5095.50

95.5195.5295.53

95.51

93.0293.02

95.06

93.40

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P7

P8

P9

P10

381384.836mE410645.808mN93.119mH

381427.199mE410653.046mN92.020mH

381383.922mE410725.965mN94.896mH

381351.948mE410744.664mN

95.109mH

381329.720mE410730.957mN

95.210mH

381301.409mE410749.385mN

95.403mH

381270.608mE

410754.865mN95.578mH

381267.583mE410788.983mN

96.281mH

381244.165mE

410752.569mN95.463mH

381179.906mE410739.598mN95.580mH

CATV

BOLLARD

92.0992.15

BUS
STO

P

PAV

PAV

PAV

PAV PAV

PAV

COLLECT POINT

PAV TACPAV

BUS
STOP

PAV

PAVING

TARMAC

PAVING

PAV

PAV

PAV

PAV

FLAG
S

PAV

FLAGS

PAV

PAVING

77.49

77.31

76.84

76.36G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

GG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

77.83

77.78

77.7077.54

77.8577.73

77.73

77.5477.54

77.4777.25

77.16

76.9476.7676.50

76.58

CATV

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMACT'MAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARM
AC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

T'MAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

T'MAC

T'MAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

T'MAC

TARMAC

TARM
AC

TARMAC

T'MAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TAC

TACTILE

TACTILE PAVING

PAV

TAC

TAC PAV

TAC

TAC PAV

TAC

TAC

TAC

TAC

TACT
ILE PA

VING

TAC

PAV

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS PAVING FLAGS

PAVING

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVIN
G FLA

GS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

PAVING FLAGS

76.46 ILLUMINATED SIGN ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUM
INATE

D SIG
N

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGNILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGNILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

SIGN

SIGN ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUM
INATE

D SIG
N

ILLUMINATED SIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGNSIGN

ILLUMINATED SIGN

T/IC

77.00

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

HATCH

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GVGV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GVGV

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

STST

ST

ST

ST ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

STST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

T/IC

77.89

77.89

77.62 77.77

77.94 78.06

78.18

76.18

76.19

76.06

75.97

77.5877.53

77.33

77.33 77.50

77.60

75.7975.82

75.70

75.78

77.3077.16

77.91

77.81

79.64

79.47

79.27

78.97

78.72

78.62

78.73

78.64

78.58

78.66

78.58

78.55

78.48

78.94

79.00

79.75

79.65

79.19

79.48

79.76

79.93

80.07

80.22

80.46

80.62

80.64

80.55

80.61

80.52

80.56

80.61

80.65

80.67

80.74

80.85

80.97

81.02

81.11

80.88

80.57

80.26

80.16

79.28

79.21

79.12

78.98

78.95

78.80

78.75

79.17

79.08

79.00

78.90

79.72

78.79

79.14

79.09

78.73

76.77

76.73

75.97

76.14

75.89

76.11

78.20

78.0078.00

77.9578.03

78.04 78.02

78.24

78.39 78.5378.40

78.25

78.57

78.2378.22

78.1678.04

MHCL 77.91m

MHCL 77.37m

MHCL 76.88m

76.14

76.41

76.71

77.02

77.37

77.57

78.28 78.47

FADED WHITE LINES

FADED GIVE WAY LINES

COLLAPSED WALL

FADED WHITE LINES AND ARROWS

COBBLES

COBBLES

COBBLES

FADED GIVEWAY LINES

VEHICLE PARKED OVER WHITE LINE

FADED WHITE LINES

FADED WHITE LINES

FADED BIKE AND WHTE LINES

FADED WHITE LIN
ES

76.16

76.23 76.37

76.77

77.21

77.61

78.07

78.40
78.52

78.20

77.71

77.33

76.88

76.44

76.38

76.29

77.71

78.26

78.52

77.8677.72

75.89

75.97

76.13

76.50

76.95

77.27

77.59

T/IC

77.38

77.53

77.5077.35

SPEED RAMP 77.5477.36

75.98

76.00

76.1176.18

76.04

76.06
76.09

75.9875.96

75.78

75.72
75.6875.52

75.59

75.65
75.797

5.83
75.90

I/R
75.80

76.16

76.06

CATV
MH

CL 75.67m

MHCL 76.14m

76.3376.3076.25

76.24

76.23

76.36

76.37

76.42

ICCL 77.12m

77.0376.96 76.96

76.97

76.90

76.7676.73

76.72

76.76

76.73

76.7176.71

76.64

76.69

76.6476.60

76.59

76.59

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

76.6576.49

76.50

76.66

ICCL 76.68m

ICCL 76.85m

IC

CL 76.93m

BUSHES

77.12

77.06

CATV

76.92

MHCL 76.68m

MHCL 76.76m

76.5076.51

76.58

76.6576.60 76.61

BLOC
K

BLOCK

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

76.59

76.557
6.59 76.5776.6876.69

76.67 76.68

76.55

76.5276.5076.53

75.67

75.49

75.4275.55

75.61

75.79

75.7175.74

75.75

75.77

75.78 75.74 75.72

75.68

75.59

75.62

75.65

75.77

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAS
S

GRASS

GRASS

GRAS
S

GRAS
S

GRAS
S

GRAS
S

GRASS

75.53

75.55

75.63

75.7875.81

75.65

75.54

75.54

75.52

75.55

75.55

T/IC

T/IC

75.71

75.76

75.4775.54

75.33

75.39

75.5775.55

75.57
75.3075.59

75.48

75.51

75.45

75.50

75.47

77.01

77.10
77.11

77.06

77.33

77.37

78.28

78.18

78.02

80.04

79.16 79.17

79.11

76.04

75.93

75.78

75.71

75.8075.7475.68

75.81

75.90

75.73
75.83 75.92

75.87

75.86

75.8775.89
75.91 75.89 75.87

75.907
6.00

76.18

76.34

76.28
76.32

76.43

76.57

76.69

76.21

76.06

75.89

76.29

76.23

76.56

76.44

76.31

G

77.00

77.04

76.99

76.81

76.46

76.55

76.54
76.70

76.67

76.53

76.44 76.50
76.53

76.59

76.46

76.35

76.26

76.13

75.94

76.51

76.47

76.37

76.13

76.4676.46

76.51

76.38

76.02

75.84

76.36

76.43

75.66

75.59

75.55

75.66

75.69

75.80

75.89

76.01

76.15

76.25

76.39

75.86

75.90

76.00

76.13

76.23

76.35

76.43

76.56

76.69

76.80

76.91

77.05
77.09

77.14

77.19

77.27

77.32

77.38

77.37

77.48

77.60

76.76

76.69

76.67

76.60

76.59

76.58

76.60

76.65

76.70

76.78

76.40

76.36
76.3176.29

76.35

76.38

78.02

78.03 78.02

78.01 78.00

77.99

77.91

77.81

77.71

77.63

77.54

77.49

77.46

77.40

77.31

77.23

77.16 77.1477.12

77.02 77.04

77.04

76.70

76.85

77.06

77.12

77.03
77.06

77.15
77.14

77.16

77.23

77.25

77.28

77.38

77.46

77.57

77.58
77.61

77.70

77.76

77.85

77.94

78.05

78.15

78.17

78.18
78.16

78.18

78.15

78.07

78.02

78.00

77.8977.93

77.9177.88

77.8677.8477.79

77.7177.6777.59

77.4877.38

77.27

77.30

77.09

76.94

76.79

76.67

76.49

76.25

76.00

75.78

77.03

77.00

77.00

76.92

76.72

76.58

77.01

77.19

77.06

76.88 76.78

76.50

76.98

77.10

77.26

78.21 78.11

78.07

78.01

78.01

77.87

77.84

77.82

77.71

77.65
77.58

77.53

77.45

77.38

77.32

77.32

77.29 77.25

77.17

77.19

77.23

77.18

76.98

76.77

76.90

77.02

76.96

76.71

76.60

76.71

76.9076.93

77.06

77.13

77.18

77.22

77.15

77.01

77.04

77.07

77.20

77.15

77.11

77.08

MHCL 77.10m

CATV

77.18

77.20

T/IC

ICCL 77.31m

CATV

BUS SHELTER

77.60

77.5477.54

BS

TS/IC77.74

BUS

STOP

MHCL 77.21m

76.80

76.85

76.87

76.95

76.96

77.02

77.05
77.09

77.92

77.86

77.84

77.80
77.78

77.73

77.70

77.66

77.63

77.59

77.56

77.53

77.49

77.45

77.42

77.36

77.33

77.28

77.24

77.16

77.11

77.94

77.96

78.01

77.99

77.97

77.92

77.89
77.82

77.81

77.75

77.74
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KEY:
SOLAR STUDS

DRAWING SHOWS INDICATIVE
POSITIONING OF SOLAR STUDS
SOLAR STUDS SHOULD BE PLACED
AT 9m CENTERS ALONG BOTH
SIDES OF THE CYCLEWAY
THESE STUDS SHOULD BE WHITE
BI-DIRECTIONAL SINGLE LED UNITS
PRODUCT CODE SR-i20-B2WW-A-B-S
CONTACT FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION ROBERT TAIT
07901652958 OR rtait@rennicksuk.com

· GIGG LN/ MARKET ST - CEMETERY ENTRANCE
· WELLINGTON RD/ MANCHESTER ROAD JUNCTION - TREE SNAGGING
· WELLINGTON RD/ MANCHESTER ROAD JUNCTION - CLOSE PROXIMITY TO

SCHOOL/ NURSERY
· WELLINGTON ROAD/ MANCHESTER ROAD JUNCTION - PARK ENTRANCE
· ALBERT ST/ ROACHDALE RD - CLOSEPROXIMITY TO HIGH ST
· ROCH VALLEY GREENWAY- OVERGROWN VEGETATION
· WORKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ON PIMHOLE RD
· PIMHOLE RD/ PALACE ST - HGV TRAFFIC DOMINANT
· PIMHOLE RD/ PALACE ST - VEHICLES REVERSING OUT OF DRIVEWAYS
· PARKER ST/ HEYWOOD ST SPARROW CROSSING - DRIVER BEHAVIOR

CONSULTATION WITH BUSINESSES NEEDED

AREA A

NOTES:
1. THIS DRAWING IS PRODUCED ON TOPOGRAPHICAL

SURVEY RECIEVED FROM PM SURVEYS UK ON
16/03/2023. (FILENAME: PMS22275-K-Fishpool & Pimhole
Bury)

2. DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ARE IN METRES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. DO NOT SCALE FROM THESE DRAWINGS, USE
PRINTED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

4. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ON SITE CONDITION
AND DESIGN IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF SITE ENGINEER.

5. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ALL OTHER MAYORS CHALLENGE FUND (MCF)
DETAILED DESIGN SERIES DRAWINGS IN THIS
PACKAGE.

6. FOR THE DESIGN RISK REGISTER REFER TO
60693246-ACM-MCF-ZZ-HS-TR-DOC001.

7. FOR OVERVIEW PLAN REFER TO DRAWING
60693246-ACM-MCF-ZZ-DR-TR-00000001.

8. FOR SITE CLEARANCE DRAWINGS, REFER TO
DRAWING SERIES 200

9. FOR STANDARD DETAILS, REFER TO DRAWINGS
60693246-ACM-ZZ-ZZ-DR-TR-9000001.

10.  FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS, REFER TO TfGM SIGNALS
PACKAGE.
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